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OFYX™ Fiber optic cable Single-mode OS2,
Outdoor, 288 core, Loose Tube, CM, Dielectric
armour

MODEL NUMBER : FCOFYX-SM2L2DNS288F

—

: Specifications

Product Classification
Asia | Europe | Middle East | Africa P TN
®OFYX alaa=oll
Fiber outdoor cable wiioll £9i
SM Fiber wlxiiall ac goxo
General Specifications
Gel-free as yall a9l £gi
Loose tube LIl g4
Dielectric Armour sbiw Yl g9
Duct Sulaill
Cable Design
288 WYloae
ripcords 2 Gl Jb> 2o
Blue-orange-green-Brown-grey-white-red-black-yellow-violet-pink- WV (yuels
turquoise
12F wsul JSI WY
.Black w2l sl Oyl
(High Density Polyethylene (HDPE awz )=l 6l asls
Water-swellable G lay i
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tape armour

el ol/g sl 856 yuolic

Blue. Orange. Green. Brown. Grey. White. Red. Black. Yellow. Violet. Pink.

1 agdall «ogu¥l Olodl 106

Turquoise
Mechanical Specifications
mm 148 adosll sliYl Jlas Caaid oYl 2l
mm 14.8 wowYl (o)l lasll
N 2700 S il sguasll il 898

N/10 cm 1500

mm 296 Sl sl las caaid (oYl sl

Optical Specifications

0S2 WY aso

nm 1260 Ll glas) >gall Jolall

OFYX SWYI ol

ITU-T G.652.D and ITU-T G.657.A1 LYl gslgs
nm 18 iogili 1550 ais el

nm 22 ingili 1625 aic el

dB/km /0.34 dB/km / 0.20 dB/km 0.34

nm /1383 nm/ 1550 nm 1310 fi.*?s.o“JlsJo;yl
Single-mode IRV PN

Environmental Specifications

Cto 50 °C° 5- Sl i)l a5 Glas

Cto 60 °C° 20-

.LA.SLA.\.LAJ susd | IOJI).ZJIOJ.)OUQJ

Cto 70 °C° 25-

ozl 6Ll az s Glas

Regulatory Compliance/Certifications

Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2011/65/EU

ROHS

IEC 60794-3-11

pilsilly o laslgall

IEC 60794-1-2

oball x>
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